

Հրապարակախոսության մրցույթ 2018

National Public Speaking Competition 2018



“Shakespeare Club English-Speaking Association” being the official partner of “International English-Speaking Union” (ESU, London) project in Armenia is happy to announce the launch of the National Public Speaking Competition in Armenia!

We welcome all those **16-20 years old** students from Yerevan and regions, who are fluent in English language, and are able to make and express their oral presentation/speech in an attractive way and are bold to speak in front of the public 😊

The theme for the national competition is **“The best way to predict the future is to invent it”**.

- **Speeches must be not more than 5 minutes and not less than 4 minutes and 30 seconds.**
- **Competition will take place in March, therefore all the students have more than 1 month to prepare for it.**

Please note that speeches that are plagiarized will be disqualified for the future participation.

The winner of the competition will go to London in May 2018 to take part in the international final.

For detailed information and application procedure please contact us by **February 10, 2018**:

«Շեքսպիր ակումբ, անգլախոսների ասոցիացիան» հանդիսանալով միջազգային «Անգլախոսների միության» (ESU, Լոնդոն) ծրագրի պաշտոնական գործընկերը Հայաստանում, սիրով ազդարարում է ամենամյա հրապարակախոսության մրցույթի մեկնարկը: Մենք ողջունում ենք Երևանի և մարզերի **16-20 տարեկան** բոլոր այն երիտասարդների մասնակցությունը, ովքեր տիրապետում են անգլերենին, տպավորիչ կերպով կառուցում և արտահայտում են իրենց բանավոր խոսքը և հանրությանը ներկայանալուց խիզախ են 😊: Հայաստանյան մրցույթի թեման է՝ **«Ապագան կանխատեսելու լավագույն միջոցը՝ այն կերտելն է»:**

- **Ելույթները պետք է լինեն 4 րոպե 30 վայրկյանից ոչ պակաս, բայց չգերազանցեն 5 րոպեն:**
- **Ազգային մրցույթը տեղի կունենա մարտին, ուստի բոլոր մասնակիցները 1 ամսից ավել ժամանակ ունեն նախապատրաստվելու համար:**

Զգուշացնում ենք, որ գրագողությամբ պատրաստված ելույթները կճանաչվեն անվավեր և չեն դիտարկվի հաջորդ փուլերի համար:

Մրցույթի հաղթողը 2018թ. մայիսին կմեկնի Լոնդոն մասնակցելու միջազգային եզրափակչին:

Լրացուցիչ մանրամասների և դիմելու ընթացակարգին ծանոթանալու համար դիմեք մեզ մինչև **սույն թվականի փետրվարի 10-ը:**



 <https://www.facebook.com/armeniashakespeareclub/>

 060 612 245, 055 718 775

